

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.: MACMA.No.601 of 2021**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 02.            | 06.02.2026  | <p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr.K.V.Subba Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr.I.Maamu Vani, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3.</p> <p>The respondent No.3/Insurance Company is represented. The respondent No.2 is not represented despite service of notice.</p> <p>Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the respondent No.1 is yet to be served and seeks fresh notice.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice, including personal notice, to the respondent No1.</p> <p>Proof of service to be filed before the returnable date.</p> <p>List this matter on 26.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>BMS</p> |                    |