

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: MACMA.No.601 of 2021

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	02.03.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr.Kiran Palakurthi, learned counsel appearing for the appellants. Mr.K.V.Subba Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2. Mr.I.Maamu Vani, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3 (online). The respondent Nos.2 and 3 are represented. Counsel appearing for the appellants seeks further time to serve the respondent No.1. We note that a Co-ordinate Bench had directed issuance of personal notice to the respondents on 01.09.2021. List this matter on 16.03.2026 as a last opportunity. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J SUS	